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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

July 15, 2009

EmmettBeliveau . Response Due Date:
Presidential Inaugural Committee 2009 August 19, 2009
Washington, D.C. 20599

Identification Number: C00458166

Reference: 60 Day Post Inaugural Report 11/25/08-4/5/09

Dear Treasurer:

This letter is prompted by the Commission's preliminary review of the report(s)
referenced above. This notice requests information essential to full public disclosure, of
your federal election campaign finances. Failure to adequately respond by the
response date noted above could result in an audit or enforcement action. Additional
information is needed for the following 2 items:

1. Line 6 of the Summary Page of your report discloses a total of
$54,227,423.93 in Total Donations Accepted. The sum of the entries
itemized on Schedule 13-A, however, indicates the total to be $46,333,035.
Please amend your report to clarify the discrepancy.

2. Schedule L-B supporting Line 6 discloses a refund of a contribution
received from (see attached). However, it appears that many of the
contributions were reported as $0.00 on Schedule L-A. Please be advised
that a committee must report the original contribution amount as received
by the committee. Please amend the appropriate report(s) to disclose the
original date and contribution amount on Schedule 13-A supporting Line 6
of the Detailed Summary Page.

Please note, you will not receive an additional notice from the Commission on
this matter. Adequate responses must be received by the Commission on or before the
due date noted above to be taken into consideration in determining whether audit action
will be initiated. Failure to comply with the provisions of the Act may also result in an
enforcement action against the committee. Any response submitted by your committee
will be placed on the public record and will be considered by the Commission prior to
taking enforcement action. Requests for extensions of time in which to respond Will
not be considered.
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Electronic filers must file amendments (to include statements, designations and
reports') in an electronic format and must submit an amended report in its entirety, rather
than just those portions of the report that are being amended. If you should have any
questions regarding this matter or wish to verify the adequacy of your response, please
contact me on our toll-free number (800) 424-9530 (at the prompt press 5 to reach the
Reports Analysis Division) or my local number (202) 694-1140.

Sincerely,

Brian Bennett
Campaign Finance Analyst

308 Reports Analysis Division
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Contributor Refunded Date Amount
Adelaide Bethune
Cindy Blankenship
Herman Bulls
Patricia Cavallaro
Robert Chesnut
Mary Clark
Stepehen Cumbie
Kendra Davis
Jehan-Christophe De La Haye St Hilaire
Kenneth Evans
David Farris Sr.
Bobby Faust
Wanda Felton
Deborah Fine
Anamika Ghista
Mark Gilbert
Lewis Goldstein
Barbara Green
Frank Greer
Steven Hall
Norris Hamilton
Dean Hanley
Forest Harper Jr.
Sylvia Hart
Scott Heiman
Steve Irwin
Jewel James
Rechelle Jenkins
Pless Jones
Roman Kapuscinski
Nathaniel King
Myra Lapeyrolerie
Michael Lehrman
Christopher Lemelle
Mario Levis
David Little
Teresa Martinez
Thomas Mcelroy Sr.
Donald Mchenry
Ann Mcleod

1/14/2009
12/17/2009
1/19/2009
3/12/2009
3/18/2009
3/23/2009
3/20/2009
3/17/2009
1/14/2009
1/14/2009
1/26/2009
1/14/2009
1/14/2009

12/17/2009
1/21/2009

12/30/2008
3/12/2009

1/6/2009
1/15/2009

12/12/2009
3/18/2009
1/26/2009
1/20/2009
1/7/2009

1/21/2009
1/19/2009
3/13/2009
1/10/2009
1/5/2009

1/22/2009
1/15/2009

12/19/2009
1/14/2009
2/5/2009

1/15/2009
1/29/2009

12/30/2008
1/23/2009
3/10/2009
1/15/2009

$9,990.00
$50,000.00
$10,000.00

$300.00
$10,000.00
$1,800.00

$10,000.0,0
$615.00

$50,000.00
$500.00
$990.00
$495.00

$10,000.00
$50,000.00
$2,100.00

$50,000.00
$10,000.00

$400.00
$2,000.00

$25,000.00
$1,000.00

$25,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,450.00

$10,000.00
$600.00

$1,500.00
$490.00

$50,000.00
$2,455.00
$1,700.00

$12,500.00
$6,000.00
$2,300.00

$50,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,800.00

$10,000.00
$6,000.00

$350.00
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Jay Monahan
Neill I Ornoff
Miriam Ostolaza
Vicki Palmer
Duong Quoc Quan
Christine Quinn
Brenda Richie
Cherie Root
Marion Rouse
Melanie Roussell
Bruce Schwartz
Nubiaa Shabaka
David Snelbecker
Stacey Snider
Bill Speer
Vivian Turner
M Ron Wahid
Kim Washington
Paula Weinstein
Sabrina Williams
Sabrina Williams
Sabrina Williams
Sabrina Williams
Dola Wooding
Zia Yusuf

3/18/2009
1/27/2009
1/19/2009

12/23/2008
3/13/2009
1/19/2009
1/26/2009
1/22/2009
1/10/2009
1/15/2009
1/10/2009
3/12/2009
3/17/2009

12/28/2009
1/10/2009
1/10/2009
1/14/2009
3/12/2009
1/14/2009

12/19/2009
1/7/2009

1/22/2009
1/29/2009
3/13/2009
1/14/2009

$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00

$50,000.00
$2,500.00
$1,500.00

$24,800.00
$600.00
$300.0,0
$450.00
$980.00
$300.00

$i,ooo.o;o
$50,000.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00

$10,000.00
$900.00

$10,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00

$10,000.00


