

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

July 15, 2009

Emmett Beliveau Presidential Inaugural Committee 2009 Washington, D.C. 20599 Response Due Date: August 19, 2009

Identification Number: C00458166

Reference: 60 Day Post Inaugural Report 11/25/08-4/5/09

Dear Treasurer:

This letter is prompted by the Commission's preliminary review of the report(s) referenced above. This notice requests information essential to full public disclosure of your federal election campaign finances. Failure to adequately respond by the response date noted above could result in an audit or enforcement action. Additional information is needed for the following 2 items:

1. Line 6 of the Summary Page of your report discloses a total of \$54,227,423.93 in Total Donations Accepted. The sum of the entries itemized on Schedule 13-A, however, indicates the total to be \$46,333,035. Please amend your report to clarify the discrepancy.

2. Schedule L-B supporting Line 6 discloses a refund of a contribution received from (see attached). However, it appears that many of the contributions were reported as \$0.00 on Schedule L-A. Please be advised that a committee must report the original contribution amount as received by the committee. Please amend the appropriate report(s) to disclose the original date and contribution amount on Schedule 13-A supporting Line 6 of the Detailed Summary Page.

Please note, you will not receive an additional notice from the Commission on this matter. Adequate responses must be received by the Commission on or before the due date noted above to be taken into consideration in determining whether audit action will be initiated. Failure to comply with the provisions of the Act may also result in an enforcement action against the committee. Any response submitted by your committee will be placed on the public record and will be considered by the Commission prior to taking enforcement action. Requests for extensions of time in which to respond will not be considered.

## PRESIDENTIAL INAUGURAL COMMITTEE 2009 Page 2

<u>Electronic filers must file amendments (to include statements, designations and</u> reports) in an electronic format and must submit an amended report in its entirety, rather than just those portions of the report that are being amended. If you should have any questions regarding this matter or wish to verify the adequacy of your response, please contact me on our toll-free number (800) 424-9530 (at the prompt press 5 to reach the Reports Analysis Division) or my local number (202) 694-1140.

Sincerely,

Kin hut

Brian Bennett Campaign Finance Analyst Reports Analysis Division

308

Contributor Refunded	Date	Amount
Adelaide Bethune	1/14/2009	\$9,990.00
Cindy Blankenship	12/17/2009	\$50,000.00
Herman Bulls	1/19/2009	\$10,000.00
Patricia Cavallaro	3/12/2009	\$300.00
Robert Chesnut	3/18/2009	\$10,000.00
Mary Clark	3/23/2009	\$1,800.00
Stepehen Cumbie	3/20/2009	\$10,000.00
Kendra Davis	3/17/2009	\$615.00
Jehan-Christophe De La Haye St Hilaire	1/14/2009	\$50,000.00
Kenneth Evans	1/14/2009	\$500.00
David Farris Sr.	1/26/2009	\$990.00
Bobby Faust	1/14/2009	\$495.00
Wanda Felton	1/14/2009	\$10,000.00
Deborah Fine	12/17/2009	\$50,000.00
Anamika Ghista	1/21/2009	\$2,100.00
Mark Gilbert	12/30/2008	\$50,000.00
Lewis Goldstein	3/12/2009	\$10,000.00
Barbara Green	1/6/2009	\$400.00
Frank Greer	1/15/2009	\$2,000.00
Steven Hall	12/12/2009	\$25,000.00
Norris Hamilton	3/18/2009	\$1,000.00
Dean Hanley	1/26/2009	\$25,000.00
Forest Harper Jr.	1/20/2009	\$1,000.00
Sylvia Hart	1/7/2009	\$2,450.00
Scott Heiman	1/21/2009	\$10,000.00
Steve Irwin	1/19/2009	\$600.00
Jewel James	3/13/2009	\$1,500.00
Rechelle Jenkins	1/10/2009	\$490.00
Pless Jones	1/5/2009	\$50,000.00
Roman Kapuscinski	1/22/2009	\$2,455.00
Nathaniel King	1/15/2009	\$1,700.00
Myra Lapeyrolerie	12/19/2009	\$12,500.00
Michael Lehrman	1/14/2009	\$6,000.00
Christopher Lemelle	2/5/2009	\$2,300.00
Mario Levis	1/15/2009	\$50,000.00
David Little	1/29/2009	\$2,000.00
Teresa Martinez	12/30/2008	\$1,800.00
Thomas Mcelroy Sr.	1/23/2009	\$10,000.00
Donald Mchenry	3/10/2009	\$6,000.00
Ann Mcleod	1/15/2009	\$350.00

Т

## PRESIDENTIAL INAUGURAL COMMITTEE 2009 Page 4

Jay Monahan	3/18/2009	\$10,000.00
Neill I Ornoff	1/27/2009	\$10,000.00
Miriam Ostolaza	1/19/2009	\$5,000.00
Vicki Palmer	12/23/2008	\$50,000.00
Duong Quoc Quan	3/13/2009	\$2,500.00
Christine Quinn	1/19/2009	\$1,500.00
Brenda Richie	1/26/2009	\$24,800.00
Cherie Root	1/22/2009	\$600.00
Marion Rouse	1/10/2009	\$300.00
Melanie Roussell	1/15/2009	\$450.00
Bruce Schwartz	1/10/2009	\$980.00
Nubiaa Shabaka	3/12/2009	\$300.00
David Snelbecker	3/17/2009	\$1,000.00
Stacey Snider	12/28/2009	\$50,000.00
Bill Speer	1/10/2009	\$2,500.00
Vivian Turner	1/10/2009	\$1,000.00
M Ron Wahid	1/14/2009	\$10,000.00
Kim Washington	3/12/2009	\$900.00
Paula Weinstein	1/14/2009	\$10,000.00
Sabrina Williams	12/19/2009	\$50,000.00
Sabrina Williams	1/7/2009	\$50,000.00
Sabrina Williams	1/22/2009	\$50,000.00
Sabrina Williams	1/29/2009	\$5,000.00
Dola Wooding	3/13/2009	\$1,000.00
Zia Yusuf	1/14/2009	\$10,000.00

;